Cantor, 
Ambassador of the United States of America, in a 
courtesy call. While several topics were discussed, the 
primary purpose of the meeting was for Ambassador 
Cantor to formally submit to President Panuelo and 
Vice President George a check for seven million and 
seven hundred thousand dollars ($7,700,000), which 
is the FSM’s share of the U.S. Coronavirus Aid, 
Relief, & Economic Security (CARES) Act.

“Thank you for the demonstration of the Enduring 
Partnership between our two countries,” President 
Panuelo said. “I keep saying that true colors really

[...]

President of the Federated States of 
Micronesia (FSM), signed Public Law 
21-105, which temporarily diverts 
funding from the Nation’s fishing access 
fees and from revenue derived from 
major corporations to the Economic 
Stimulus Package (as opposed to the FSM 
Trust Fund). The fifteen million dollars 
($15,000,000) Economic Stimulus 
Package is the largest single stimulus 
of its type in the Nation’s forty-one (41) 
years of Constitutional Government. 
This Public Law funds the bulk of the 
Economic Stimulus Package, which is 
presently focused on the tourism sector

[...]

Additionally, President Panuelo and 
Vice President George have submitted 
for Congress’ review an additional two 
million dollars ($2,000,000) in the Fiscal 
Year 2021 budget. Altogether, the total 
value of the FSM Economic Stimulus 
Package is approximately fifteen million 
dollars ($15,000,000~$18,000,000) and 
represents the single largest economic 
stimulus in the Nation’s nearly forty-one 
(41) years of Constitutional Government.

“The intention of the Economic Stimulus 
Package is to ensure the continued 
prosperity of the Nation and its citizens